FIRE PREVENTION FEES

Operational permits are required for various processes. The fee schedule below lists the
various operational permit fees which include a review of the operation and associated
processing fees. These fees are for permits only and do not include related inspection fees.
All inspection fees are $25.00 unless specified by the particular operation.

Fire Prevention Division
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(325) 657-4358 Fee is utilized for new or existing construction or renovation projects. The purpose of the
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fee is to cover associated plan review costs, consultations, permit processing and the final
inspection when the work is completed.

These fees are effective as of April 19, 2016

If a facility of an operation qualifies for a facility or an operation fee under more than one
category listed below, then the highest fee will be assessed. Inspection fees will not be
cumulative for a single inspection.

Z Operational Permits - Refer to IFC 2015, Section 105.6
g Construction Permits - Refer to IFC 2015, Section 105.7
OF
— = INSPECTION FEES
E_4 % Alcoholic Beverages Licensed Establishments $100.00
% Apartment Complexes $172.00
Z E Automatic Fire-Extinguisher Systems (Acceptance - Sprinklers, Hoods) $25.00
'j:v Fire Alarm and Detection Related Equipment (Acceptance) $40.00
m - Hospitals and Nursing Homes $317.00
8 Hotel/Motel $134.00
> ke Institutions Requiring a State Inspection (e.g., The Girl's Home) $50.00
E Registered Homes, Foster Homes, and Adoptive Services $25.00
m 5 Schools, Day Care Centers, and Head Starts $172.00
m « Wrecking Yards $95.00
e Fire Code Compliance (Includes Plan Review and Final Inspection) $172.00
Q.‘ g General (All Other Inspections not Specified Above) $25.00
g After-Hours Inspections (2 Hour Minimum) $50.00/hr.
m q:>) Fire Watch (2 Hour Minimum) $65.00/ hr.
=
m E CONSTRUCTION PERMITS
o i3 Compressed Gases $50.00
[l* Cryogenic Fluids $50.00
Fire Alarm Systems (Installation) $172.00
Hood System Installation $86.00
Spraying and Dipping (Utilizing Flammable or Combustible Liquids) $76.00
Sprinkler System Installation $182.00

Hours of Operation: 8 AM - 12 PM & 1 PM - 5 PM



OPERATIONAL PERMITS

Amusement Buildings $50.00
Aviation Facilities $98.00
Carnival and Fairs $300.00
Combustible Dust-Producing Operations (Wood Shops) $50.00
Dry Cleaning Plants $50.00
Exhibits and Trade Shows $86.00
Explosives (Permit not Required in R-3 Private Homes) $50.00
Flammable and Combustible Liquids (Underground & Aboveground Storage Tanks) $50.00
Hazardous Materials $50.00
High-Piled Storage $95.00
Industrial Ovens $50.00
LP Gas (Storage) $50.00
Lumber Yards and Wood-Working Plants $95.00
Miscellaneous Combustible Storage (More than 2500 Cu. Ft.) $50.00
Open Burning (Bon Fires, Land Clearing) $100.00
Pyrotechnic Special Effects Material (Fireworks) $75.00
Repair Garages and Motor Fuel Dispensing Facilities $76.00
Storage of Scrap Tires and Tire Products (More than 2500 Cu. Ft.) $86.00
Tire-Rebuilding Plants $50.00
Waste Handling/Recycling Facilities $95.00
Wood Products (Storages in Excess of 200 Cu. Ft.) $50.00




